Q
0
<i>\'</i>
'
_

	8
29268434	40.00 Ob
0000000 1	
FIETEK11	
11/09/2006	4 FC:8021
• •	~

Form PTO \ 595 (Rev 08/05) Attorney Docket: ESG020	11-14-	2006		U.S. Department U.S. Patent and Trad	
			EET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103335	5759	al docume	ents or the new address(es) below:
l. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name a	and Address of	Receiving Party(ic	es):
Bruno Zorzo		Name:	Filmop s.r.l.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? <u>Yes X</u> No	Address:	Via dell'Artig	ianato 10/11	0 4
S. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s) November 2, 20 X Assignment N	006 Merger	City:	Villa del Cont	te (PD)	13000 U.S. PT 29/268434
_	hange of Name	State:	State:		
Government Interest Assignment		Zip:	I-3510		-
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	y License	Country:	Italy		
Other		Additional	names(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Y	es X No
his document is being filed together with a	new application, the	e execution of	date of which is: _	November 2, 2006	
	Additional numbers a	attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
. Name & Address of Party to Whom Co		6. Total Number of Applications & Patents Involved: 1			
Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:	:	7. Total Fee (1.21(h) & 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.		Autho	orized to be Char	ged to by Credit Ca	ard
Address: Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorne 1371 West 3 rd Avenue	ey at Law, LLC.	Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account			
City: Columbus		_XEnclos	sed		
tate: Ohio Zip: 4321	12	_ None	rcquired (govern	ment interest not affe	cting title)
thone Number: (614) 488-2202	-		ent Information dit Card: Last 4		
ax Number: (614) 488-2232			Expira	tion Date umber: 020413	
Email Address:				ne: <u>Thomas S. Bak</u>	er, Jr.
. Signature:		4			
•					
	112	1//	1		
Thomas S. Baker, Jr.	Thomas	De lest	1 1	7NOVOK	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT for the USA

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

i, (we):

ZORZO BRUNO

residing respectively at (city and state or country):

Via Roncà 19

I-35010 Villa del Conte PD

ITALY

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto :

FILMOP s.r.l.

a corporation organized under the laws of :

ITALY

and having an office at :

Via dell'Artigianato 10/11 I-3510 Villa del Conte (PD)

ITALY

herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for the IMPROVEMENT in :

Cleaning trolley

as described and/or claimed in my (our) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

filed: Herewith

and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE its successors assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in my (our) name, at its election.

PATENT

REEL: 018549 FRAME: 0854

AND I (WE) HEREBY CONVENANT AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent wich may issue therefore and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, division, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of United States for said Inventions, resulting from of the aforesaid applications, to said and sole assignee.

Date:

Signature:

November 2, 2006

Zorzo Bruno

Attorney Docket No ESG020

in re

Serial No.

Filing Date:

U.S. Patent No.

Issue Date:

PATENT

REEL: 018549 FRAME: 0855

Attorney Docket No. ESG020

In re: Utility Patent Application

Inventor: Zorzo Bruno

Filed: Herewith

Title: Cleaning trolley

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DOCUMENT</u>

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney-At-Law, Registration No 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Facsimile: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Applicant's domestic representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting this assignment may be served and to receive the recorded Assignment document.

Date: November 2, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 018549 FRAME: 0856